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MS9740B MS9740B-009
BT SMHEEF(ITU-T G.652), 50um/125um Gl HE4F SMEEF(ITU-T G.652), 50um/125um Gl J¢4T, 62.5um/125um Gl 4T
LS PP A B FC.SC.ST.DIN
HEENESEE | 600 nm &) 1750 nm
BENEE"1 +20 pm (1520 nm Z 1620 nm, 23#42:0.03 nm £/ 0.2 nm) *2 | 50 pm (1530 nm El 1570 nm, £¥#2R:0.07 nm £ 0.2 nm) *2
+100pm (1520 nm 2] 1620 nm, H#EE:0.5nm, 1.0nm)*2 | £100 pm (1530 nm F 1570 nm, 73¥#E:0.5nm 2 1.0 nm) *2
£300 pm (600 nm 2 1520 nm) *3 +300 pm (1570 nm El 1750 nm) *4
£200 pm (1520 nm £ 1570 nm) *3
£300 pm (1570 nm & 1750 nm) *3
WENYER | 003.0.05.0.07.0.1.0.2.0.5. 1.0 nm (0.03 nm, 0.05nm 0.07.0.1.02.05.1.0nm
R7E 1550 nm EERFIE RS T)
BAMANINR | +23dBm Ot RS TR
HASEEL | SoiASSEE: 70 dB (EEFK 1 nm), 60 dB (ZEFEK SEIASEE 70 dB (BERK+1 nm, 20° 3 30°C) , 60 dB (IE{E:F K
+04nm), 42 dB (&K K02 nm) +0.5nm, 20° £/ 30°0)
IEEGhSEE:62 dB (BB K 1 nm), 58 dB (IBERK 65dB (IBfERK =1 nm, 5° F45°C) , 55 dB (IEERK 0.5 nm, 5° £ 45°0)
+0.4nm), 42 dB (BERAF02 nm) EERHSSERE:62 dB (EEFK £1 nm, 20° 5 30°0) , 58 dB (IB{EFK
PRzt 1550 nm, 33005 nm, a8 : 571, 20° 230°C)) | £0.5nm, 20° 2 30°C)
57dB (IBEKK 1 nm, 5° 5 45°C), 53 dB (IEER K £0.5 nm, 5° £ 45°0)
Uit 1550 nm, £33#38:0.07 nm, /8 SM YT, H=mias : <]
1 FBYIE]: <02 F) (BB :5nm, 28101 nm) , <037 (B :500nm)
(738 - 10 kHz, IEBEIESERE, FU0 1550 nm (B8R :5nm) , 1200 nm (B :500 nm) 3 EFFRAEIHELE, TN, s <501]
A8 0.35 #5/30 nm (BREY(E)
(IR 22 - 1 KHZAREBHASSERE, Sy 1550 nm (3 ##ER:10.1 nm) SHETTHAENELE, YE5IN-10 dBm, FH¥2:1001]
FAHAY1E): 1.65 F5/30 nm (BEEL(E)
(75 58 : 200 Hz- REEBHASSEE, A 1550 nm (841 0.1 nm) 3T TRAEIELE, YE5IN-10 dBm, S¥H¥ £2:1001]
RIHEE | 426 GE) X177 () X350 (R) mm (FEZER ) , <15 F5e Rt
*1OMERTRYERFTAZE LD 2 /N\BY, FEEE 2100 nm, SAH 552> 10 kHz &G TEETE. B/t ERVEW! Cal)a# T

BRI, BRAES B MR, & NN RIFAERRPEE S T A SM HEF(ITU-T G.652)88 Gl F¢£T(50um/125um), [BIK

FE>40 dB, BB Gl Y4 (62.5um/125um), [BLF37FE>38 dB;
*2:NE MS9740B-002, $11T Wl cal (ref iR KL, IR ENE

BT

“3: B SM MA@ SMERYEIR (W0 R MR 28 (DFB-LD)) $11T Wl cal (Ext)EKARESS;
*4 fEFA SM HLF SR Gl 4T (50um/125um 3% 62.5um/125um) @i hERYEIR (80 DFB-LD) #1477 W cal (Ext) KRS,
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